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ESCAPING GRAVITATIONAL PULL OF WEAK NG 
PRICES– NOT EASY, BUT WE WILL DO IT… 
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Imagine the boost CHK’s stock will receive when natural gas prices begin recovery 

and accelerate value creation, primarily driven only by liquids plays today  

Source: Bloomberg as of 5/21/2012 
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LIQUIDS GROWTH WILL PROVIDE 
THE LIFTOFF 

 CHK has 2nd best liquids production growth story in the U.S., and one of the best in the world 

› 30,000 bbls/d in 4Q’09 to ~114,000 bbls/day in 1Q ’12, increase of ~84,000 bbls/d or >275% in just  

2 years  

› Headed towards 250,000 bbls/d in 2015  

 ~57% of CHK revenue will come from liquids in 2012 

› ~60% of remaining 2012 liquids production is hedged at >$100/bbl 

 ~85% and ~90% of capex is geared towards liquids in 2012 and 2013, respectively 

 CHK owns industry-leading liquids-rich play portfolio; gives us strong foundation and optionality 

Without giving any value to Permian, Marcellus, Haynesville, Barnett, Midstream or Oilfield Service assets 

* 

* 
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Industry Net Per Acre Potential Value

Play  Position  Acres Value ($in millions)

Eagle Ford Shale #2 475,000 $30 - 50,000 $15 - 20,000

Utica Shale (oil & wet gas only) #1 900,000 $13 - 17,000 $12 - 15,000

Mississippi Lime #1 2,000,000 $7 - 8,000 $14 - 16,000

Anadarko Basin (GW/C/T) #1 1,000,000 $8 - 10,000 $8 - 10,000

PRB Niobrara #1 350,000 $6 - 8,000 $2 - 3,000

Permian Basin #3 1,500,000 ??

Totals 6,225,000 $51 - 64,000
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AGGRESSIVELY SHIFTING CAPITAL 
TO LIQUIDS-RICH PLAYS 

 During 2011, CHK substantially reduced 
drilling on dry gas plays and is further 
reducing in 2012 

 CHK's drilling capex is ~15/85% between 
natural gas plays and liquids-rich plays 
› Will average 115 operated rigs on liquids-rich 

plays in second half of 2012 
 Improving drilling rates of return and unit 

profitability 
 Liquids expected to be ~25% of total 

production and ~55% of total revenues in 
2013 

CHK is accelerating shift to liquids-rich plays by decreasing gas drilling further 
and utilizing drilling carries from new JV partners 

~ 
~ 

~ 

~ 

(1)  Assumes $2.50 & $3.50/mcf natural gas prices and $100/bbl of oil in ’12 &’13 

(1) (1) 
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2013E E&P CAPEX PROFILE
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(1) 2013 well costs on proved and unproved properties of $6.5-7.0 billion, net of current and anticipated drilling carries, includes workovers and capitalized G&A 
(2) Anadarko Basin includes Mississippi Lime, Cleveland, Tonkawa, TX PH Granite Wash, Colony Granite Wash, and other Anadarko 
(3) Natural gas plays includes Marcellus north, Haynesville and Barnett 
(4) Other includes Niobrara and Marcellus south  
(5) Includes commitments for CHKR, CHKU and CHK C/T 
(6) Utica JV drilling partially included in Estimated Operated Required Drilling category 

(5) 

(1) 

E&P Capex by Play E&P Capex Allocation 

 We believe this is an excellent series of accomplishments in a very tough 

year for the industry as natural gas prices declined ~30% 

 

On its high ROR liquids-rich plays, CHK has the flexibility to adjust capex allocation 

depending on market conditions 

(3) 

(2) 

5 

(4) 

(6) 
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CHK’S PROJECTED FUTURE 
GROWTH IS 100% LIQUIDS 

CHK’s goal remains to deliver an average of 250,000 bbls/day of liquids 

production in 2015 

~115,000 bbls/d average in 2012 

113,600 bbls/d in 1Q’12 

~2.7  
bcf/d 

3.0 bcf/d 

Barnett 

Total JV 

VPP #8  

Fayetteville  
Sale and  
VPP #9 

30,000 bbls/d in 1Q’09 

~2.2 bcf/d 

~150,000 bbls/d average in 2013 

~2.9  
bcf/d 

6 
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CHK OWNS THE BEST 
COLLECTION OF E&P 
ASSETS IN THE U.S.  
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CHK’S OPERATING AREAS 
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Low-risk, U.S. onshore asset base; not exposed to economic, geopolitical or technological risks 
internationally or in the Gulf of Mexico 

Once our asset monetizations are complete we will focus on 10 leading plays in 
which we have a #1 or #2 position 
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BEST COLLECTION OF E&P ASSETS  
IN THE U.S. 

(1) Based on trailing 12-month average price required by SEC rules at 3/31/2012 

(2) As of 3/31/12, pro forma for recent leasehold transactions 

(3) Based on 10-year average NYMEX strip prices at 3/31/12 

Note: Risk disclosure regarding unproved resource estimates available on page 30 
9 

 During past seven years of “Unconventional Resource Revolution” in the U.S., CHK captured 

America’s largest natural gas and liquids resource base 
› 19.8 tcfe, or 3.3 Bboe of proved reserves(1) 

› ~110 tcfe of risked unproved resource potential and ~350 tcfe of unrisked unproved resource potential 

 Unparalleled inventory of U.S. onshore leasehold and 3D seismic 
› >15 mm net acres of U.S. onshore leasehold and >30 mm acres of 3D seismic data 

 Concentrated focus on being #1 or #2 in every major play we operate 

 High quality assets 
› PXP, BP, STO, TOT, CNOOC JVs and BHP Fayetteville sale validate asset quality and value 

› Exclusive focus onshore U.S. where the highest risk-adjusted returns in the industry are available 

− 2012 to date JV transactions a reminder that world-class energy companies agree with CHK’s assessment 

Risked Total Risked Unrisked 1Q '12 Avg May 2012

CHK Net Proved Unproved Unproved Daily Net Operated

Net Undrilled Reserves Resources Resources Production Rig

Play Type Acreage
(2)

Wells (bcfe)
(2)(3)

(bcfe)
(2)

(bcfe)
(2)

(mmcfe) Count

Unconventional Natural Gas Plays 2,175,000 13,250 10,473 56,400 129,100 2,060 23

Unconventional Liquids-Rich Plays 6,770,000 16,350 6,062 48,500 184,600 998 131

Other Plays 6,675,000 9,800 4,357 7,300 34,500 600 0

Totals 15,620,000 39,400 20,892 112,200 348,200 3,658 154
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EAGLE FORD SHALE OVERVIEW 
 CHK is the second-largest leasehold owner in the 

play with ~475,000 net acres 

 CHK has allocated ~30% and ~40% of 2012 and 

2013 drilling budgets, respectively 

 YTD gross operated oil has more than doubled 
from ~25 mbbls/d to ~55 mbbls/d at 4/30 

 Production for 1Q’12 averaged ~23,000 boe/d, 

up 35% sequentially 

 ~55% of total Eagle Ford production during 

1Q’12 was oil, 20% NGLs and 25% natural gas 
 Brought online 60 wells in 1Q ’12  

› 8 of those having peak rates of more than 1,000 
bbls/d of oil 

 Secured pipeline transportation capacity for all 

of its projected production 
› Should become operational May ’12 - Jan. ’13 
› Will enable significant transportation cost savings 

relative to truck transportation alternatives 

 Currently operating 35 rigs in the play with plans 

to average 30 rigs in 2012 
 

CHK Leasehold 

Operated Rigs 

Non-operated Rigs 

Industry Rigs 

1Q ’12 Eagle Ford Shale Completion Highlights(1): 

Providing []% of CHK’s liquids growth in 2012 

(1)  Peak rate 

 We believe this is an excellent series of accomplishments in a very tough 

year for the industry as natural gas prices declined ~30% 

 

Steady and substantial growth has been achieved as a result of increased 
infrastructure and takeaway capacity as well as improved lateral steering, 
enhanced stimulation optimization and operational efficiencies 

Oil Window 

Wet Gas Window 

Dry Gas Window 
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Oil NGLs Gas

Well Name County (bbls) (bbls) (mmcf) BOE/D

Mckenzie D 3H McMullen 1,390 60 0.6 1,540

Blakeway Unit B DIM 1H Dimmit 1,200 90 0.8 1,420

Lazy A Cotulla M 3H Dimmit 1,020 35 0.3 1,115



May 2012 Investor Presentation 

MISSISSIPPI LIME OVERVIEW 
 CHK is largest leasehold owner in the play with ~2.0 

mm net acres 

 Production for 1Q’12 averaged ~12,800 boe/d, up 

22% sequentially 

 ~40% of total Mississippi Lime production during 1Q 

’12 was oil, 15% NGLs and 45% natural gas 

 CHK has drilled 130 horizontal producing wells since 

2009 with results that have been attractive and 

consistent 

 Well costs in the Mississippi Lime are >50% less 

than in Bakken play, resulting in very strong rates of 

return 

 Currently operating 22 rigs in the play with plans to 

maintain that level throughout 2012 

1Q ’12 Mississippi Lime Completion Highlights(1): 

(1)  Peak rate 

Providing []% of CHK’s liquids growth in 2012 
 We believe this is an excellent series of accomplishments in a very tough 

year for the industry as natural gas prices declined ~30% 

 

CHK is currently pursuing a JV transaction on its leasehold and expects to 
announce a transaction in the next few months 
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CHK Leasehold 

Operated Rigs 

Non-operated Rigs 

Industry Rigs 

Oil NGLs Gas

Well Name County (bbls) (bbls) (mmcf) BOE/D

Rudy 20-26-13 1H Woods 325 150 2.8 950

Leeper Trust 9-25-12 1H Alfalfa 525 70 2.0 930

H J Davis 24-29-10 1H Alfalfa 640 40 1.2 880
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UTICA SHALE OVERVIEW 
 CHK is largest leasehold owner in the play with ~1.3 

mm net acres 

 Currently operating 10 rigs and plans to average 13 rigs 

in 2012 and 22 rigs in 2013 

 CHK has drilled a total of 59 wells in the play, of which 

9 are currently producing, 15 are being completed, 15 

are waiting on completion and 20 are waiting on 

pipeline 

› Of the 9 producing wells, 8 are in the wet gas window 

− On a post-processing basis, peak rates from wet gas 

window have averaged ~415 bbls/d of oil, 260 bbls/d of 

NGLs and 3.9 mmcf/d of natural gas, or ~1,325 boe/d 

 CHK’s best Utica well, the Buell 8H in Harrison County, 

OH had an IP rate of >3,000 boe/d in Sept. 2011, with 

roughly half the production from liquids 

› The Buell well is currently producing 1,040 boe/d, and CHK 

believes the well will have an EUR of at least 575,000 bbls 

of liquids and 13 bcf of natural gas 

 CHK has a significant number of wells planned for the 

Utica oil window in remainder of 2012 

 

CHK Leasehold 

Operated Rigs 

Non-operated Rigs 

Industry Rigs 

1Q’12 Utica Shale Completion Highlights(1): 

(1) Peak rate 
(2) Limited flow test before being shut-in waiting on pipeline 

12 

Oil Window 

Wet Gas Window 

Dry Gas Window 

CHKU Outline 

CHK/TOT JV  

Outline 

(2) 

Oil NGLs Gas

Well Name County (bbls) (bbls) (mmcf) BOE/D

Shaw 5H Carroll 770 180 2.9 1,440

Burgett 8H Carroll 720 140 2.1 1,210

Coniglio 6H Carroll 290 - 5.0 1,125
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CLEVELAND AND TONKAWA  
OVERVIEW 

 CHK owns ~520,000 net acres of leasehold 

in the Cleveland play and ~285,000 net acres 

in the Tonkawa play 

 Production for 1Q ’12 averaged ~18,500 

boe/d, up 17% sequentially 

 ~50% of total Cleveland and Tonkawa 

production during 1Q ’12 was oil, 15% NGLs 

and 35% natural gas 

 Currently operating 15 rigs in the area with 

plans to reduce to 13 rigs in 2H ’12 

 

[Takeaway] 

1Q ’12 Cleveland Completion Highlights(1): 1Q ’12 Tonkawa Completion Highlights(1): 

CHK Leasehold 

Operated Rigs 

Non-operated Rigs 

Industry Rigs 

(1)  Peak rate 

Providing []% of CHK’s liquids growth in 2012 
 We believe this is an excellent series of accomplishments in a very tough 

year for the industry as natural gas prices declined ~30% 

 

CHK has dominant position in the Cleveland/Tonkawa Play 
13 

Tonkawa 

Cleveland 

CHK C-T 

Oil NGLs Gas

Well Name County (bbls) (bbls) (mmcf) BOE/D

Roberts 32-16-22 1H Roger Mills 1,070 130 1.3 1,415

Thomas 20-16-23 1H Ellis 655 80 0.9 880

Washita River USA 1H Roger Mills 600 21 0.2 650

Oil NGLs Gas

Well Name County (bbls) (bbls) (mmcf) BOE/D

Lohr 701H Hemphill 580 850 8.3 2,811

Letha 10-19-25 1H Ellis 1,460 145 1.6 1,870

Shill 3-18-25 1H Ellis 1,070 130 1.3 1,415
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FINANCIAL SUMMARY  
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Proved Reserves 

CHK HAS DELIVERED STRONG OPERATIONAL 
AND FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEARS... 

(1) Incorporates CHK’s Outlook as of 5/1/2012 
(2) Defined as net income before income taxes, interest expense, and depreciation, depletion and amortization expense, as adjusted to exclude certain  items 

 that management believes affect the comparability of operating results and is more comparable to estimates provided by securities analysts.  
 Reconciliation of historical data available on the company’s website under the Investors section.  

(3) Net cash provided by operating activities before changes in assets and liabilities 
(4) Assumes NYMEX prices of $2.50 and $3.50 per mcf in 2012 and 2013, respectively; $100.00 per bbl in 2012-2013 

 

Operating Cash Flow 

Production 

Adjusted Ebitda (2) (3) 

(1) 

(4) (4) 
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(1) Incorporates CHK’s Outlook as of 5/1/2012 
(2) Net debt = long-term debt less cash 
(3) Assumes NYMEX prices of $2.50 and $3.50 per mcf in 2012 and 2013, respectively; $100.00 per bbl in 2012-2013 
 
 

(1) 

…AND ALSO STRONG PER SHARE RESULTS 
WHILE ALSO DECREASING DEBT 
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2012 AND 2013 OUTLOOK SUMMARY 

1) Excluding stock based compensation 

(1) Excluding stock based compensation 
17 

Production 

Liquids (mbbls) 41,000 - 43,000 55,000 - 59,000

Natural gas (bcf) 1,040 - 1,060 970 - 1,010

Natural gas equivalent (bcfe) 1,286 - 1,318 1,300 - 1,364

Daily natural gas equivalent midpoint (mmcfe)

YOY production increases

YOY production increases excluding asset sales

YOY production increase from liquids

% Production from liquids

% Realized revenues from liquids

Operating costs per mcfe

Production expense, production taxes and G&A
(1)

$1.50 - $1.70 $1.60 - $1.80

72% 33% 36%

$1.44

55%

26%16%

30%

19%

57%

2011

31,676

YE 2012E YE 2013E

9%

17% 7%

2%

1,004

1,194

15%

3,272 3,555 3,650

26%
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2012 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS AT  
VARIOUS NATURAL GAS PRICES 

(1) Before effects of unrealized hedging gain or loss  
(2) Includes the non-cash effect of lifted hedges and financing derivatives 
(3) Includes expenses related to stock based compensation  
(4) Before changes in assets and liabilities  
(5) MEV (Market Equity Value) = $15.4 billion ($20.00/share x 769 mm fully diluted shares as of 3/31/12)  
(6) EV (Enterprise Value) = $34.6 billion (MEV plus $13.1 billion in net long-term debt, $2.4 billion in NCIs and $3.7 billion working capital deficit and other LT liabilities as of 3/31/12) 
(7) Assuming a common stock price of $20.00/share 

18 

As of  05/01/12 Outlook

($ in mm; oil at ~$100 NYMEX) $2.00 $3.00 $4.00

O/G revenue (unhedged) @ 1,302 bcfe
(1)

$4,180 $4,800 $5,410

Hedging effect
(2)

210            210            210            

Marketing and other 390            390            390            

Production taxes 5% (210)          (240)          (270)          

LOE (@ $1.00/mcfe) (1,300)       (1,300)       (1,300)       

G&A (@ $0.47/mcfe)
(3)

(610)          (610)          (610)          

Ebitda 2,660      3,250      3,830      

Interest expense incl. capitalized interest (@ $0.08/mcfe) (100)          (100)          (100)          

Operating cash flow
(4)

2,560      3,150      3,730      

Oil and gas depreciation (@ $1.50/mcfe) (1,950)       (1,950)       (1,950)       

Depreciation of other assets (@ $0.28/mcfe) (360)          (360)          (360)          

Income taxes (39% rate) (100)          (330)          (550)          

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest (190)          (190)          (190)          

Net income ($40) $320 $680

Net income to common per fully diluted shares ($0.05) $0.42 $0.90

MEV/operating cash flow
(5)

6.0x 4.9x 4.1x

EV/ebitda
(6)

13.0x 10.6x 9.0x

PE ratio
(7)

(400.0x) 47.6x 22.2x
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2013 FINANCIAL PROJECTIONS AT  
VARIOUS NATURAL GAS PRICES 

19 

(1) Before effects of unrealized hedging gain or loss  
(2) Includes the non-cash effect of lifted hedges and financing derivatives 
(3) Includes expenses related to stock based compensation  
(4) Before changes in assets and liabilities  
(5) MEV (Market Equity Value) = $15.4 billion ($20.00/share x 769 mm fully diluted shares as of 3/31/12)  
(6) EV (Enterprise Value) = $34.6 billion (MEV plus $13.1 billion in net long-term debt, $2.4 billion in NCIs and $3.7 billion working capital deficit and other LT liabilities as of 3/31/12) 
(7) Assuming a common stock price of $20.00/share 

As of  05/01/12 Outlook

($ in mm; oil at $100 NYMEX) $3.00 $4.00 $5.00

O/G revenue (unhedged) @ 1,332 bcfe
(1)

$6,160 $7,150 $8,140

Hedging effect
(2)

(30)             (30)             (30)            

Marketing and other 590            590            590           

Production taxes 5% (310)          (360)          (410)          

LOE (@ $1.00/mcfe) (1,330)       (1,330)       (1,330)      

G&A (@ $0.47/mcfe)
(3)

(620)          (620)          (620)          

Ebitda $4,460 $5,400 $6,340

Interest expense incl. capitalized interest (@ $0.08/mcfe) (100)          (100)          (100)          

Operating cash flow
(4)

$4,360 $5,300 $6,240

Oil and gas depreciation (@ $1.60/mcfe) (2,130)       (2,130)       (2,130)      

Depreciation of other assets (@ $0.33/mcfe) (430)          (430)          (430)          

Income taxes (39% rate) (700)          (1,070)       (1,440)      

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest (220)          (220)          (220)          

Net income $880 $1,450 $2,020

Net income to common per fully diluted shares $1.16 $1.91 $2.66

MEV/operating cash flow
(5)

3.5x 2.9x 2.5x

EV/ebitda
(6)

7.2x 6.0x 5.1x

PE ratio
(7)

17.2x 10.5x 7.5x
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2012 FINANCIAL PLAN UPDATE 
 CHK recently announced three monetizations in April 2012 for ~$2.6 billion 

› VPP #10 on assets in Anadarko Basin Granite Wash play for proceeds of ~$745 million or ~$4.68/mcfe 

› Financial transaction (similar to recent CHK Utica transaction) involving sale of preferred shares in a new 

unrestricted subsidiary, CHK Cleveland Tonkawa, L.L.C. (CHK C-T), formed to hold a portion of CHK’s 

assets in Ellis and Roger Mills counties, Oklahoma in the Cleveland and Tonkawa plays for ~$1.25 billion 

› Sale of ~58,000 net acres of leasehold in the Texoma Woodford play in Oklahoma to XTO Energy Inc., a 

subsidiary of Exxon Mobil Corporation (NYSE: XOM), for ~$572 million 

 By the end of 3Q 2012, CHK expects additional asset sale proceeds of $9-11.5 billion related 

to the following: 

› Likely sale (vs. JV) of ~1.5 million net acres in Permian Basin – top 10 producer, top 3 leasehold owner 

› JV on ~2.0 million net acres in the Mississippi Lime play  

› VPP in the Eagle Ford Shale (may defer or elect to not complete) 

› Sale of various non-core oil and gas assets 

› Partial monetizations of the company’s oilfield services, midstream and/or other assets 

 CHK’s monetization program is designed to fully fund the company’s 2012 capex program and 

reduce the company’s long-term debt to the 25/25 Plan goal of $9.5 billion by year-end 2012 

 Establishes strong momentum to be cash flow positive in 2014 

 

On track to complete expected $11.5 - 14.0 billion of total asset  

monetizations in 2012 20 
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CASH IN AND OUT SUMMARY 

(1)  A non-GAAP financial measure defined as cash flow provided by operating activities before changes in assets and liabilities. We are unable to provide a reconciliation to 

projected cash provided by operating activities, the most comparable GAAP measure, because of uncertainties associated with projecting future changes in assets and 

liabilities 

(2)  Assumes NYMEX prices on open contracts of $2.25 to $2.75 per mcf and $100.00 per bbl in 2012 and $3.00 to $4.00 per mcf and $100.00 per bbl in 2013 

21 

Operating cash flow ($mm)
(1)(2)

$2,700 - $3,000 $4,400 - $5,300

Well costs on proved properties ($6,500 -$7,000) ($5,500 -$6,000)

Well costs on unproved properties

Acquisition of unproved properties, net

Sale of proved and unproved properties $9,500 - $11,000 $4,500 - $5,000

     Subtotal of net investment in proved and unproved properties $400 - $1,400

Investment in oilfield services, midstream and other ($2,500 -$3,500) ($2,000 -$2,500)

Monetization of oilfield services, midstream and other assets $2,000 - $3,000 $1,000 - $1,500

     Subtotal of net investment in oilfield services, midstream and other

Interest and dividends ($1,000 -$1,250) ($1,000 -$1,250)

Total budgeted cash flow surplus (deficit) $1,600 - $2,650 ($100) - $550

($1,000)

YE 2012E YE 2013E

($1,000) ($1,000)

($1,600) ($500)

($500)

($2,500)
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Quarterly Realized Gains and Losses 1Q '06 - 1Q '12

Realized Hedging Gains/Losses Realized Hedging Gains/Losses per Mcfe

CHK HEDGING PROGRAM–  
BEST IN INDUSTRY, BY FAR 

We don’t hedge just to say we’re hedged, we hedge to make money, have 

successfully done so 23 of the past 25 quarters  

$8.5 billion in realized hedging gains since 1Q ’06 

22 
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HEDGING POSITION(1) 

(1)   Based on Outlook as of 5/1/2012 23 

% of 

Forecasted 

Production

$ NYMEX                  

Natural Gas

% of 

Forecasted 

Production

$ NYMEX                     

Oil WTI

--- --- 60% $103.02

2013 --- --- 9% $102.86

Natural Gas Liquids

2Q - 4Q 2012

Forecasted 

Production       

(bcf)

Gains/ 

Premiums                     

($ in millions)

Gains         

($/mcf)

Forecasted 

Production 

(mbbls)

Gains/     

(Losses)                     

($ in millions)

Gains/     

(Losses)                     

($/bbl)

2Q - 4Q 2012 779 $242 $0.31 31,666        ($194) ($6.14)

2013 990 $20 $0.02 57,000        $24 $0.41
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$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

SENIOR NOTE MATURITY SCHEDULE(1) 

$464 

$1,660(2) 

$2,287(2) 

(1) As of 3/31/12 
(2) Recognizes earliest investor put option as maturity for the 2.75% 2035, 2.5% 2037 and 2.25% 2038 Convertible Senior Notes  
(3) COO debt issuance of $650 mm Senior Notes  

Total Senior Notes: $10.6 billion 

Average Maturity: 6.4 years 

$1,489(2) 

Rates: 

$1,800 

7.625% 
7.25% 
2.25% 

6.625% 

Bank credit facilities with 

~$5 billion capacity 

matures 2015-2016 

$1,000 

6.125% 6.875% 2.75% 

9.5% 

2.5% 

6.5% 

6.25% 6.875% 

$1,950 

 

6.775% 

6.625%(3) 
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STRONG HISTORICAL NAV PER SHARE 
GROWTH SHOULD CONTINUE IN 2012 

25 (1) 2010 and 2011 based on closing stock price at end of respective years 
(2) Based on net book value of property plant and equipment 
(3) Assumes 100% conversion of preferred stock outstanding 

(Based on constant pricing) 

($ in mm except per share data) 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

Proved reserves at PV10 ($4.50/mcf & $100/bbl) $11,700 $11,900 $14,000 $15,200 $17,800 $22,300

Value of risked unproved reserves @ $0.25/mcfe $4,400 $8,300 $14,300 $16,100 $25,700 $28,400

Midstream assets/investments:

Chesapeake Midstream Partners (46%) (CHKM: NYSE) (1) $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,700 $2,000

Chesapeake Midstream Development (100%) (CMD) (2)
$400 $950 $2,350 $2,950 $1,300 $1,500

Oilfield service and other assets $1,550 $2,050 $3,050 $3,500 $3,950 $8,900

Value of CHK hedges $1,800 $2,000 $2,700 $1,900 $300 ($400)

PV10 of future drilling carries $0 $0 $4,250 $1,600 $2,000 $1,600

Less: long-term debt (net of cash equivalents) ($7,500) ($11,000) ($12,500) ($12,000) ($12,400) ($10,700)

Less: net working capital ($800) ($1,400) ($2,100) ($1,200) ($2,300) ($4,100)

Noncontrolling interests - - - - - ($1,300)

Shareholder value $11,550 $12,800 $26,050 $28,050 $38,050 $48,200

∆ $ YOY $1,250 $13,250 $2,000 $10,000 $10,150

Fully diluted common shares (mm) 520 538 621 660 760 766

Implied NAV per share $22 $24 $42 $43 $50 $63

∆ % YOY 7% 76% 1% 18% 26%
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REMARKABLE VALUE OPPORTUNITY  
FOR TODAY’S INVESTORS 

At today’s CHK price investors receive CHK’s unproved resources for free.  Beyond 
$25/share, investors pay ~$0.01/mcfe for every ~$1.00 stock price increase 

26 

(1) Assumes 100% conversion of preferred stock outstanding 
(2) Based on 10-year average NYMEX prices at 3/31/2012 

(2) 

($ in millions except share price)

Price per share $15.00 $20.00 $25.00 $30.00

Fully diluted common shares @ 3/31/12
(1)

769 769 769 769

Market capitalization $11,500 $15,400 $19,200 $23,100

Plus: Long-term debt (net of cash) $13,100 $13,100 $13,100 $13,100

Plus: net working capital and other long-term liabilities $3,700 $3,700 $3,700 $3,700

Noncontrolling interests $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400

Enterprise value $30,700 $34,600 $38,400 $42,300

PV-10 of proved reserves @ 3/31/12 ($24,700) ($24,700) ($24,700) ($24,700)

PV-10 of future JV drilling carries on unproved resources ($1,500) ($1,500) ($1,500) ($1,500)

CHKM investment @ $25/share (CHK's 46%) ($1,700) ($1,700) ($1,700) ($1,700)

CMD assets @ estimated value (CHK's 100%) ($1,700) ($1,700) ($1,700) ($1,700)

Oilfield service and other assets ($8,900) ($8,900) ($8,900) ($8,900)

Derivative liabilities @ 3/31/12 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800 $1,800

Implied value of risked unproved resources ($6,000) ($2,100) $1,700 $5,600

Risked unproved resources (bcfe) 112,200 112,200 112,200 112,200

Implied value of risked unproved resources ($/mcfe) ($0.05) ($0.02) $0.02 $0.05
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SUMMARY 
 25/25 Plan for 2011 - 2012 

› Increase production by 25% (net of asset sales) and reduce long-term debt by 25% 

 Inflection Point on Natural Gas to Liquids Transition 

› Rapidly shifting from ~90% natural gas production in ’10 to more balanced oil/gas mix                    

of ~25/75% in ’13 

› Shift to liquids not yet reflected in market valuation 

 Great Leasehold = Great Upside 

› ~6.8 mm net acres of leasehold targeting liquids-rich plays 

› Largest leasehold position in the best U.S. onshore natural gas shale plays 

 Great Reserves and Resources  

› Decades of development drilling at low drilling and completion costs 

› 19.8 tcfe of proved reserves at year-end 2011(1) 

› ~350 tcfe unrisked unproved resources (~129 tcf from natural gas shale plays, ~31 billion boe 

from liquids-rich plays, ~35 tcfe from other conventional and unconventional plays) 

 Value-Adding Joint Ventures and Asset Sales 

› World-class partners (PXP, STO, TOT and CNOOC) with ~1.9 billion of future JV carries(2) 

› Sold assets for ~$16 billion, retained remaining JV assets valued by third parties at ~$40 billion 

› Asset heavy business model holds proved reserves and significant upside desired by others 

 Attractive Valuation and Still Delivering Value Through Growth of NAV per Share 

› Trade at a substantial discount to estimated NAV and way below single shale play companies 

› New Utica discovery, 25/25 Plan and natural gas price bottoming will be key catalysts 

› U.S. natural gas is the world’s most undervalued asset – CHK best way to play inevitable rebound 

• Risk disclosures regarding unproved resource estimates on page 30 
(1) Based on trailing 12-month average price required by SEC rules 
(2) As of 3/31/2012 
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CORPORATE INFORMATION 

Chesapeake Headquarters 

6100 N. Western Avenue 

Oklahoma City, OK 73118 
Web site: www.chk.com 

Corporate Contacts: 
 

Jeffrey L. Mobley, CFA 
Senior Vice President – 
Investor Relations and Research 
(405) 767-4763 
jeff.mobley@chk.com 
 

John J. Kilgallon 
Senior Director – Investor Relations 
and Research 
(405) 935-4441 
john.kilgallon@chk.com 
 

Gary T. Clark 
Senior Director – Investor Relations 
and Research 
(405) 935-6741 
gary.clark@chk.com 
 

Domenic J. (“Nick”) Dell’Osso 
Executive Vice President and CFO 
(405) 935-6125 
nick.dellosso@chk.com 

 

Other Publicly Traded Securities   CUSIP Ticker 
7.625% Senior Notes due 2013   #165167BY2 CHKJ13 

9.5% Senior Notes due 2015    #165167CD7 CHK15K 

6.25% Senior Notes due 2017   #027393390  N/A 

6.50% Senior Notes due 2017   #165167BS5 CHK17 

6.875% Senior Notes due 2018   #165167CE5 CHK18B 

7.25% Senior Notes due 2018   #165167CC9 CHK18A 

6.775% Senior Notes due 2019   N/A  N/A 

6.625% Senior Notes due 2020   #165167CF2 CHK20A 

6.875% Senior Notes due 2020   #165167BU0 CHK20 

6.125% Senior Notes Due 2021    #165167CG0  CHK21 

2.75% Contingent Convertible Senior Notes due 2035         #165167BW6 CHK35 

2.50% Contingent Convertible Senior Notes due 2037  #165167BZ9/165167CA3CHK37/CHK37A 

2.25% Contingent Convertible Senior Notes due 2038  #165167CB1 CHK38 

4.5% Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock   #165167842  CHK PrD  

5.0% Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (Series 2005B)  #165167826  N/A 

5.75% Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock #165167776/U16450204    N/A 

5.75% Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock (Series A) #165167784/U16450113 N/A 
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CERTAIN RESERVE & PRODUCTION  
INFORMATION 

 The Securities and Exchange Commission requires natural gas and oil companies, in filings made 

with the SEC, to disclose proved reserves, which are those quantities of natural gas and oil that by 

analysis of geoscience and engineering data can be estimated with reasonable certainty to be 

economically producible from a given date forward, from known reservoirs, and under existing 

economic conditions, operating methods, and government regulations.  In this presentation, we use 

the terms "risked and unrisked unproved resources" to describe Chesapeake's internal estimates of 

volumes of natural gas and oil that are not classified as proved reserves but are potentially 

recoverable through exploratory drilling or additional drilling or recovery techniques.  These are 

broader descriptions of potentially recoverable volumes than probable and possible reserves, as 

defined by SEC regulations.  Estimates of unproved resources are by their nature more speculative 

than estimates of proved reserves and accordingly are subject to substantially greater risk of actually 

being realized by the company.  We believe our estimates of unproved resources, both risked and 

unrisked, are reasonable, but such estimates have not been reviewed by independent engineers.  

Estimates of unproved resources may change significantly as development provides additional data, 

and actual quantities that are ultimately recovered may differ substantially from prior estimates. 

 

 Our production forecasts are dependent upon many assumptions, including estimates of production 

decline rates from existing wells and the outcome of future drilling activity.  Although we believe the 

forecasts are reasonable, we can give no assurance they will prove to have been correct. They can be 

affected by inaccurate assumptions and data or by known or unknown risks and uncertainties. 

 

30 



May 2012 Investor Presentation 

FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS 
 This presentation includes “forward-looking statements” within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 

and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Forward-looking statements give our current expectations or 
forecasts of future events.  They include estimates of our natural gas and liquids reserves and resources, expected natural 
gas and liquids production and future expenses, assumptions regarding future natural gas and liquids prices, planned 
asset sales, budgeted capital expenditures for drilling and other anticipated cash outflows, as well as statements 
concerning anticipated cash flow and liquidity, business strategy and other plans and objectives for future 
operations.  Disclosures of the estimated realized effects of our hedging positions on natural gas and liquids sales are 
based upon market prices that are subject to significant volatility. Although we believe the expectations and forecasts 
reflected in forward-looking statements are reasonable, we can give no assurance they will prove to have been correct. 
They can be affected by inaccurate assumptions or by known or unknown risks and uncertainties.  
 

 Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from expected results are described under "Risks Factors" in 
our Prospectus Supplement filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission on February 29, 2012. These risk 
factors include the volatility of natural gas and liquids prices; the limitations our level of indebtedness may have on our 
financial flexibility; declines in the values of our natural gas and liquids properties resulting in ceiling test write-downs; the 
availability of capital on an economic basis, including through planned asset monetization transactions, to fund reserve 
replacement costs; our ability to replace reserves and sustain production; uncertainties inherent in estimating quantities 
of natural gas and liquids reserves and projecting future rates of production and the amount and timing of development 
expenditures; inability to generate profits or achieve targeted results in drilling and well operations; leasehold terms 
expiring before production can be established; hedging activities resulting in lower prices realized on natural gas and 
liquids sales, the need to secure hedging liabilities and the inability of hedging counterparties to satisfy their obligations; a 
reduced ability to borrow or raise additional capital as a result of lower natural gas and liquids prices; drilling and 
operating risks, including potential environmental liabilities; legislative and regulatory changes adversely affecting our 
industry and our business; general economic conditions negatively impacting us and our business counterparties; 
transportation capacity constraints and interruptions that could adversely affect our revenues and cash flow; and adverse 
results in pending or future litigation.  
 

 We caution you not to place undue reliance on our forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this 
presentation, and we undertake no obligation to update this information. 
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